

**Present: Sri Mahitosh Dutta,
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia.
In-charge
Sessions Case No. 193 of 2019
Sessions Trial No. 2 of 2021**

**Order No. 18
dt. 04.07.2023**

Regular P.O has been transferred.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on **court bail** is absent without taking any step.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is absent today.

No witness is present.

In terms of resolution dated 03.07.2023 of local Bar Association,
Purulia, no adverse order is passed.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 22.08.2023 for evidence of CSW-1 & 17.

Addl.Sess.Judge,
3rd court, Purulia
In-charge.