

**Present: Sri Mahitosh Dutta,
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia.
In-charge
Sessions Case No. 193 of 2019
Sessions Trial No. 2 of 2021**

**Order No. 19
dt. 22.08.2023**

Regular P.O has been transferred.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused person namely Nikhil Gorai on **court bail** is absent by petition U/S 317 Cr.P.c praying for represent through Lawyer which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is absent today.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned today.

To 07.10.2023 for further evidence .

Addl.Sess.Judge,
3rd court, Purulia
In-charge.