

Present : **Shri Rana Dam,**
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
in-charge.

Sessions Case No. 193 of 2019
Sessions Trial No.02 of 2021 (CIS)

Order No. 24

Dated 08-08-2024

Regular PO is Leave on Duty.

This day is fixed for evidence of CSW No.1 of this case.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present and filed hazira .

Sole accused person on Court bail is absent today by filing a petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C.

Considered and prayer under Section 317 Cr.P.C is allowed.

No witness has turned up today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing **08-11-2024** for evidence of CSW no.01 of this case.

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly.

Alamat of this case, if any, must be produced on the next date.

Accused will remain on Court bail as before.

D/C by me

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
in-charge.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
In-charge.