

Present:Sri .Ambarish Ghosh
Additional District & Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Purulia
SESSIONS CASE NO 193/2019
SESSIONS TRIAL NO: 02/2021 (CIS)

Order No.34
Dt. 26-11-2025

Today is fixed for Evidence of Prosecution Witness.

Ld P.P in Charge files hazira.

Sole accused on CB is absent by petition.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No witness is present today.

Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **27.11.2025** for evidence of Prosecution Witness.

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly.

Alamat of this case , if any must be produced on the next date.

Accused will remain of CB as before.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd court, Purulia

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd court, Purulia